THE DATASHEET OF
CDNBS16-T05
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CDNBS16-T03~T36C – TVS Diode Array Series
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT

CDNBS16-T24C ...................................................... CDNBS16-T24C
CDNBS16-T36C ...................................................... CDNBS16-T36C
How to Order
CD  NBS16  -  T  03  C
Common Code
 CD = Chip Diode
Package
 NBS16 = 16L NSOIC Package
Model
 T = Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 03 = 3 VRWM (Volts)
Suffix
 C = Bidirectional Diode
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
 CDNBS16-T03~T36C – TVS Diode Array Series
Block Diagram
The device block diagrams below include the pin names and basic
electrical connections associated with each channel.
Device Pinout
Pin Function Pin Function
1 GND 1 I/O 1
2 GND 2 I/O 2
3 GND 3 I/O 3
4 GND 4 I/O 4
5 GND 5 I/O 5
6 GND 6 I/O 6
7 GND 7 I/O 7
8 GND 8 I/O 8
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Peak Pulse Power vs Pulse Time Pulse Wave Form
Power Derating Curve
Performance Graphs
10,000
1,000
100
10
10.1 10 100 10,0001,000
PP
P
–
Pe
ak
 P
ul
se
 C
ur
re
nt
 (W
)
td – Pulse Duration (µs)
20
40
60
80
100
120
0
30 0252015105
IP
P